506246038 09/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6292783

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CARLTON S. JONES			02/09/2017		
DAVID LEO			02/08/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	FRAEN	I CORPORATION			
Street Address:	80 NE\	VCROSSING ROAD			
City:	READI	NG			
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01867				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17012429			
Application Number:		17012429			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(617)217-4699			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 ACM-090CN2	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unside if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 ACM-090CN2 REZA MOLLAAGHABABA	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 800-237-2000 IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com nicole.turner@nelsonmullins.com NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOR ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FL BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 ACM-090CN2	t via US Mail. , OUGH LLP		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventor Jones and Leo to Fraen Corporation - 4818-1380-8069 v 1 4847-9506-7338 v.1#page1.tif source=Inventor Jones and Leo to Fraen Corporation - 4818-1380-8069 v 1 4847-9506-7338 v.1#page2.tif source=Inventor Jones and Leo to Fraen Corporation - 4818-1380-8069 v 1 4847-9506-7338 v.1#page3.tif source=Inventor Jones and Leo to Fraen Corporation - 4818-1380-8069 v 1 4847-9506-7338 v.1#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Carlton Jones and David Leo, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in Embeddable Module For High Output LED, set forth in patent application 15/338,027, filed on October 28, 2016, which claims priority to Provisional Patent Applications 62/247,451; 62/247,454 and 62/247,456 filed October 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Fraen Corporation, an organization, having a place of business at 80 Newcrossing Road, Reading, MA 01867 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Utility Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

PATENT REEL: 0**58256** FRAME: 0868

.».].».

140207.09001

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

..2..

PATENT REEL: 0**58256** FRAME: 086**9**

#41403062.v1

140207,09001

8y:____ Cariton Jones

Date: <u>Feb 9</u>, 2017

Print Witness Name: <u>Rachel Taradate</u>	ate: <u>2.9.17</u> .
Address: <u>24 Story Ave</u> Lynn MA 0/90	Σαδ
Witness Signature: D Print Witness Name: Address: 3/05/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/02/)ate: <u>2-9-</u> (7

PATENT REEL: 058256 FRAME: 0866

23

		85	140207 09001
2-8	2017 , 2996	By A Barid Leo	

×

~

- 55

Winess Signature	Date:	2-8-17
Print Witness Name: And Anthony Bellewis		
Address 31B Andres 20		
13. Acros M. A. 19. 21		

Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: <u>2-8-17</u>
Print Witness Name:	DARAGE LEGAL	
Address:	IO MITTLEIRGE GAMAG	
	Rosand, RY US76	

RECORDED: 09/06/2029

. . *

Date²